
 

 
 

January 12, 2016 

 

Via E-Filing 

Honorable Elizabeth H. Barnes 

Administrative Law Judge 

PA Public Utility Commission 

P.O. Box 3265 

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

 

Re: Joint Petition of Metropolitan Edison Company, Pennsylvania 

Electric Company, Pennsylvania Power Company, and West Penn 

Power Company For Approval of their Act 129 Phase III Energy 

Efficiency and Conservation Plans. 

 Docket Nos.:  M-2015-2514767 (Met-Ed) 

   M-2015-2514768 (Penelec) 

   M-2015-2514769 (Penn Power)  

   M-2015-2514772 (West Penn Power) 

Dear Judge Barnes: 

 

 Enclosed is a copy of CAUSE-PA Statement No. 1, the Direct Testimony of Mitchell 

Miller which is being circulated today to all parties of record in the captioned proceeding 

pursuant to the attached Certificate of Service.   

Respectfully submitted, 

_____ 

      Patrick M. Cicero, Esquire 

      118 Locust Street 

      Harrisburg, PA 17101 

      (717) 236, 9486, Ext. 202 

      pciceropulp@palegalaid.net 

CC: Certificate of Service 

 PUC Secretary (Cover Ltr & COS only)

mailto:pciceropulp@palegalaid.net
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BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 

 

Petition of Metropolitan Edison Company,  : 

Pennsylvania Electric Company, Pennsylvania : M-2015-2514767 

Power Company and West Penn Power Company : M-2015-2514768 

For Approval of their Act 129 Phase III Energy : M-2015-2514769 

Efficiency and Conservation Plan    : M-2015-2514772 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I hereby certify that I have this day served copies of the CAUSE-PA Statement No. 1, the 

Direct Testimony of Mitchell Miller as set forth below in accordance with the requirements of 52 

Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a party). 

 

VIA EMAIL and FIRST CLASS MAIL

 

Honorable Elizabeth H. Barnes 

Administrative Law Judge 

PA Public Utility Commission 

P.O. Box 3265 

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

ebarnes@pa.gov 

 

Kathy J. Kolich, Esq. 

Kolich & Associates LLC 

1521 Hightower Drive 

Uniontown, OH 44685 

kjklaw@yahoo.com 

 

John L. Munsch, Esq. 

First Energy Corporation 

800 Cabin Hill Drive 

Greensburg, PA 15601 

jmunsch@firstenergycorp.com 

 

 

 

 

 

Christy M. Appleby, Esq. 

Daryl Lawrence, Esq. 

Office of Consumer Advocate 

555 Walnut Street,  

5th Floor, Forum Place 

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 

cappleby@paoca.org 

dlawrence@paoca.org 

 

Elizabeth R. Triscari, Esquire 

Office of Small Business Advocate 

300 N. 2nd Street – Suite 202  

Harrisburg, PA 17101 

etriscari@pa.gov  

 

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esq. 

William E. Lehman, Esq. 

Hawke McKeon &Sniscak LLP 

100 North Tenth Street 

Harrisburg, PA 17101 

tjsniscak@hmslegal.com 

welehman@hmslegal.com
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mailto:welehman@hmslegal.com
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Alessandra L. Hylander, Esq. 

Teresa K. Schmittberger, Esq. 

McNees Wallance & Nurick, LLC 

100 Pine Street 

PO Box 1166 

Harrisburg, PA 17055 

ahylander@mwn.com 

tschmittberger@mwn.com 

 

Barry A Naum, Esq. 

Derrick Williamson, Esq. 

Spillman Thomas & Battle 

1100 Bent Creek Blvd. 

Suite 100 

Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 

bnaum@spillmanlaw.com 

dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Kevin L. Hall, Esq. 

Tucker Arensberg, PC 

2 Lemoyne Drive, Suite 200 

Lemoyne, PA 17043 

khall@tuckerlaw.com 

 

Scott H. DeBroff, Esq 

Tucker Arensberg, PC 

2 Lemoyne Drive, Suite 200 

Lemoyne, PA 17043 

sdebroff@tuckerlaw.com 

 

 

 

 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

PENNSYLVANIA UTILITY LAW PROJECT 

Counsel for CAUSE-PA 

  

Patrick M. Cicero, Esq., PA ID 89039 

 

Dated:  January 12, 2016 
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